1
Technical SPECIFICATIONS Document FOR DSITC OF 11KV, 3 PHASE, 630A, 4
PANEL HT SWITCHGEAR FOR Doordarshan Geo Diversity Disaster Recovery Centre
(GDDRC) at Chintalakunta, LB Nagar, Hyderabad
SUMMARY OF CONTENTS:
 1. SECTION I      : Design Features of the equipment -    Page No.2-5
 2. SECTION II     : Technical Specifications of the
          equipment & accessories               -   Page No.6-9

0.5
Sl.No.                Item DDs Requirements Tenderers offer
a)  Type designation IDMT
b)  Time of operation at Max. dial
setting & 10 times the tap
setting current
1.3 sec.
c)  Type of characteristic IDMT – Standard Inverse
d)  Whether draw out Yes
e)   Applicable Standard IS-3231(1987)  amended
to date
10
(b) Digital Ampere  meter
(i) Range
(ii) Class/Accuracy
0-60 A
0.5
(c) Digital KWH, KVAH & MDI
Meters
(i) Type designation
(ii) Accuracy/ Class
(iii) Size
TRIVECTOR
0.5
To be furnished by tenderer
(d) Indicating lamp
(i) Type designation
(ii) Operating collage
 Voltage
(iii) Wattage
LED Type
To be furnished by tenderer
To be furnished by tenderer
(e) Applicable standard  IS -1248, IS-13779,
IS-3231 (1987)
Amended upto date.
2.2.8. Interlocking:
Sl.No.                 Item       DDs Requirements Tenderers offer
(a)        Electrical & Mechanical
interlocking of VCBs
       As per standard
2.2.9. AUXILIARY SUPPLY WITH TRICKLECHARGER:
Sl.No.                 Item DDs Requirements  Tenderers offer
(a) Tripping   coil voltage 24Volt DC
(b) Tripping coil Ampere    To be furnished by Tenderer
(c) Type of  tripping coil Shunt  trip
(d) Sealed maintenance free
battery& Their No. ( of reputed
make Exide, HBL, ABB,
Siemens)
To be furnished by Tenderer
(e) Mechanical Dimension of unit To be furnished by Tenderer
11
SECTION –III
SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS
DD requires the following equipments/ services as per technical specifications detailed under
section I, & II. The present requirement is for Doordarshan Geo Diversity Disaster Recovery
Centre (GDDRC) at Chintalakunta, LB Nagar, Hyderabad.
The tenderer shall quote prices of each item separately in price bid with necessary break up
details keeping in view the following.
i.  Make and model of each item, to be indicated.
ii. Indenter reserves the right to choose & decide the quantity of equipments at the time of
finalization of tender.
MAIN ITEM:
S.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. Make & Model
3.1 Supply of 11KV, 3 phase, 50 Hz, 630A bus bar
4panel, 250MVA, HT switchgear consisting of:
(a) Vacuum Circuit Breakers 630A
(b) Bus Bars
(c) Potential Transformers with oil fill.
(d) Current Transformers
(e) Digital multifunction Meters
(f) Protective Relays
(g) Cable Glands as required
(h) Trickle Charger with Sealed maintenance free
battery (of reputed make).
01 set
4 Nos
1 Set
1 Set
1 Set
1 Set
1 Set
1 Lot
1 Set
3.2  Insurance, Transportation and   unloading at site of
the above switchgear.
1 job
3.3. (a)Installation, including Civil foundation, consumable
hardware, inter connecting control cabling with cables,
input & output supply cable connections with kits to